Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENERSYS DELAWARE INC.	FORMERLY YERMCO, INC.	10/02/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESRMCO, INC.		
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street,		
Internal Address:	c/o Stevens & Lee, P.C.		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2356074	INDEPENDENCE
Registration Number:	2352644	HERITAGE
Registration Number:	2263210	PERMA-CONNECT
Registration Number:	2357889	WORKHOG
Registration Number:	2229379	SMARTHOG
Registration Number:	2422430	COBRA LINK
Registration Number:	2081911	COBRA
Registration Number:	1785355	DEPTH CHARGER
Registration Number:	1758118	HUP. THE BETTER BUILT BATTERY
Registration Number:	1758119	HUP.
Registration Number:	1732555	SUPERHOG
Registration Number:	1725132	LOADHOG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900088583

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0001 Fax Number: (610)371-8506

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-987-7050

Email: ejs@stevenslee.com

Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Stein

Address Line 1: 600 College Road East,

Address Line 2: Suite 4400,

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008444.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliott J. Stein
Signature:	/varlawyer/
Date:	10/04/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=ENERSYS-TM-US-YermcoToESRMCO-ASSIGN-1007#page1.tif source=ENERSYS-TM-US-YermcoToESRMCO-ASSIGN-1007#page2.tif source=ENERSYS-TM-US-YermcoToESRMCO-ASSIGN-1007#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0002 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, YERMCO, INC., a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business at 900

Market Street, Suite 200, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used

certain trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks") in

connection with the identification, promotion and advertising of its business and has obtained

registrations on the trademarks as noted therein;

WHEREAS, on or about November 9, 2000, YERMCO, INC. merged into YUASA,

INC., a Delaware corporation;

WHEREAS, on or about December 28, 2000, YUASA, INC. changed its name to

ENERSYS INC.

WHEREAS, on or about March 15, 2004, ENERSYS INC. changed its name to

ENERSYS DELAWARE INC.

WHEREAS, ESRMCO, INC., a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business c/o

Stevens & Lee, 1105 No. Market St., Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignee"), desires to

acquire all right, title and interest Assignor now possesses in and to the Trademarks as used by

Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of the right,

title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks as used by Assignor together with all

associated goodwill.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed in its corporate name effective as of the day of October, 2007.

EnerSys Delaware Inc. - Assignor

By:

Zuldema, President Richard

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)

) SS.

COUNTY OF BERKS

On this date, the person executing this document, who acknowledged himself to be the President of EnerSys Delaware Inc. with the authority to execute the same, personally appeared before me and executed the document in my presence.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>2</u> day of October, 2007.

My Commission Expires: Sept 14,2002

NOTARIAL SEAL JERRY L. SEYLER; Notary Public City of Reading, Berks County My Commission Expires Sept. 14, 2010

2

Schedule A

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Work Mark	Live/Dead
75504276	2356074	INDEPENDENCE	DEAD
75504275	2352644	HERITAGE	DEAD
75533291	2263210	PERMA-CONNECT	DEAD
75170261	2357889	WORKHOG	LIVE
75170260	2229379	SMARTHOG	LIVE
75170259	2422430	COBRA LINK	DEAD
74577468	2081911	COBRA	LIVE
74332902	1785355	DEPTH CHARGER	LIVE
74292350	1758119	HUP.	LIVE
74292349	1758118	HUP. THE BETTER BUILT BATTERY	LIVE
74092293	1732555	SUPERHOG	LIVE
74092292	1725132	LOADHOG	LIVE

3

SL1 752604v1/008444.00003

RECORDED: 10/04/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0005